

NEW YORK ASSOCIATION FOR PUPIL TRANSPORTATION



1764 Route 9 / P.O. Box 356 / Clifton Park, NY 12065 / 518.463.4937 / www.NYAPT.org

Our future is riding with us!

2024 Application for Honorary Membership in NYAPT

In order to maintain the honor and significance of **Honorary Membership**, the Board of Directors has adopted the following guidelines to guide our review of nominations submitted for selection. In accordance with the by-laws, the Board must act on all nominations for Honorary Membership. These guidelines are intended to help the Board and the Member Services committee review nominations by ensuring that we receive qualifications that are appropriately documented and supported.

The definition for Honorary Membership recognition is as follows:

"Any member who has contributed meritorious service to pupil transportation. Eligibility for Honorary Member status shall be based upon nomination by majority vote of the appropriate standing committee and confirmation by majority vote of the Board of Directors..."

HONORARY MEMBERSHIP: Nominations for Honorary Membership must be submitted in writing on this form. The nomination should provide documentation that the nominee has exhibited outstanding contributions to pupil transportation.

The nominator must include documentation of the above qualifications, as well as any other supporting information. Nominations meeting these committee guidelines will be forwarded to the Board of Directors with comment for Board action. Nominations not meeting these guidelines can be forwarded to the Board of Directors without comment for consideration, if the person submitting the nomination so desires.

Name of Nominee:
Date: / /
Nominated By:
Telephone ()Fax: ()Email:
Outstanding Contributions:

Please complete application and mail to: (before May 1st of the award year)

NYAPT Membership Committee 1764 Route 9 PO Box 356 Clifton Park, NY 12065 ATTN: Honorary Membership Application